TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
madison Metropolitan Sewerage District		04/26/2005	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thermo Electron Corporation	
Street Address:	81 Wyman Street	
City:	Waltham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02254	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2166348	BOD AUTOEZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)720-9601

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-720-9600

Email: ELinek@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: E.V. Linek - Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 28 State Street

Address Line 2: Floor 28

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-1775

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ernest V. Linek
Signature:	/Ernest V. Linek/
Date:	05/03/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003077 FRAME: 0418

Total Attachments: 1

source=2166348 Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003077 FRAME: 0419

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, the Madison Metropolitan Sewerage District (MMSD), a corporation of Wisconsin, whose business address is 1610 Moorland Road, Madison, Wisconsin 53713, has adopted and used the trademark BOD AUTOEZ for oxygen measurement sensors, robotics for automated oxygen measurement, and software for use in oxygen measurement, which trademark is the subject of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,166,348, issued 16 June 1998; and

WHEREAS, Thermo Electron Corporation, (Thermo), a corporation of Delaware, whose business address is 81 Wyman Street, Waltham, Massachusetts 02254, is desirous of acquiring all of MMSD's right, title and interest in the trademark BOD AUTOEZ, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the above identified trademark registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MMSD hereby grants and assigns unto Thermo, all right, title, and interest in the trademark BOD AUTOEZ together with the goodwill symbolized by the trademark and the above-identified registration thereof.

This assignment is executed at Madison, Wisconsin, on the date shown below.

Madison Metropolitan Sewerage District

Document No. 115337

RECORDED: 05/03/2005